

**SWIRLEE SNAX, LLC
A JENNY LEE® BRAND PARTNER
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

CONFIDENTIAL
NOT TO BE ALTERED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONFIRMATION
FROM SWIRLEE SNAX, LLC
NO DETAILS TO BE DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY UNLESS AGREED
BY SWIRLEE SNAX, LLC

Product Name: FRENCH TOAST BACON EGG AND CHEESE SAMMICH
UPC: UNIT-091296100208 CASE-10091296100205

Manufactured for:

Swirlee Snax, LLC
A Jenny Lee® Brand Partner
105 Prairie Rose Court
Waxhaw, NC 28173
(704)-292-4255

Product Description and Claims:

Jenny Lee™ Swirl Bread French Toast stuffed with Bacon, Egg and American Cheese.

Shelf Life: 12 Months Frozen. 10 days “Best When Consumed By” once refrigerated.

Packaging: Single serve flow wrapped packaging. Oven ready film suitable for microwave, convection oven and Turbo Chef.

Pack Size-Net Weight: 5.00 oz. Packed 12 per case. 180 cases per pallet. 2160 units per pallet.

Pricing: \$27.00 per case. FOB

Ingredient List:

Bread: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil with Citric Acid Preservative, Eggs, Contains 2% Or Less of the Following: Cinnamon, Salt, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Corn Starch, Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid (Added As a Dough Conditioner). **Egg Mix:** Whole Eggs, Whey, Sugar, Nonfat Milk, Contains 2% Or Less of the Following: Soybean Oil, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Natural Butter Flavor, Citric Acid. **Bacon:** Pork, Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate. **Egg:** Whole Eggs, Whey, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or Less of the following: Dicalcium Phosphate, Salt Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Butter Flavor, Citric Acid, Liquid Pepper Extract. **Cheese:** American Cheese, (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Water, Milk Protein Concentrate, Whey, Cream, Tricalcium Phosphate, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Nitrate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid as a preservative, Citric Acid, Color added, Vitamin D3.

Contains:

Eggs, Milk, Wheat, Soy, Whey

Allergen Statement:

This item was produced in a facility that processes milk, eggs, soy, wheat and tree nuts.